6 48

10/24/03 10-24-	2003
Form PTO-1595/ (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10256	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TINADAWN BOEHM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes INO 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) LIMITE Name: ONNAINE TECHNOLOGIES Internal Address: UNITS 6+7 BEACONSFIECD WORKSHOPS Street Address: 25 DITCHCING
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 20 SEPTEMBER 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	RIBE EAST SUSSEX City: BRIGHTON State: A Zip:BNI 4QL UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. 6, 461, 011 Bi Bached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: OMNAIRE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Internal Address: UNITS 6+7 BEACONSFIELD WORKSHOPS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 25 DITCHLING RISE E. SUSSEX City: BNIGHTON State: A Zip: BNI 4QL	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
MARK BELL RWGER M.W. Belly 15 CUTUBER 2003 FOR Name of Person Signing Signature Date ONNAIRE TECHNOLOGY Final fromber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/27/2003 LMUELLER 00000104 6461011

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0066

Assignment

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMNENT is made this 20 between, Tina Dawn Boehm of 28 The Haven Brighton Road Lancing West Sussex United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) and Onnaire Technologies Limited Registered No. 4524784 a company incorporated in England and Wales (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

NOW THEREFORE THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES THAT in consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor does hereby transfer absolutely to the Assignee the entire right title and interest owned by the Assignor in US Patent no. US 6,461,011 B1

It is further agreed that all rights of action powers and benefits in US Patent no. US 6,461,011 B1 belonging to or accrued by the Assignor are to be held by the Assignee and including the right to bring legal proceedings for any infringement or infringing act committed prior to the date of this assignment and to claim delivery up and other remedies in relation to infringing articles made before as well as after the date of this assignment.

This assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with English law.

Executed as a Deed by: Tina Dawn Boehm

Witnessed by:

Full Name PHILIP GERE LYPDON

Address 76 RICHMOND ST BRIGHTON

Executed as a Deed by:

Mark Bellringer

Director

For and on Behalf of

Onnaire Technologies Limited

Tina Dawn Boehm

Secretary

For and on behalf of

Onnaire Technologies Limited

PATENT REEL: 014078 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 10/24/2003